

www.haryanacardbank.org admn.incharge@gmail.com

THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT BANK LTD.,

Sahkarita Bhawan, Bays No. 31-34, Sector-2, Panchkula, Haryana.

OFFICE ORDER

The following transfers and postings amongst **Land Valuation Officers** are hereby made as under with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Empname	Empid	Current Office	Allotted Office
1	Sudesh Kumar	FQE5CC	PCARDB Badhra (Head Office)	PCARDB Narnaul, Shiv Colony, Opp. Mini Secretariate Street, Narnaul, (Town - NARNAUL), DPCARDB Mahendergarh (DPCARDB Mahendergarh)
2	Kuldeep Godara	DF3619	PCARDB Sirsa (Head Office)	PCARDB Rania, Infront of New Grain Market, Sirsa Road, Rania, (Town - RANIA), DPCARDB Sirsa (DPCARDB Sirsa)

Note: This order will be effective from 12.02.2024.

-Sd-

Managing Director Dated:-09-Feb-2024

Phone: 2587040

2587017

Endst.No. EA/HDB/2024/10876-88

A copy of the above is forwarded for information and n/action to:-

- 1. All the concerned CEOs of DPCARDBs in the State of Haryana.
- 2. All the concerned Branch Managers of PCARDBs in the State of Haryana.
- 3. The concerned Section Heads in Head Office, Panchkula.
- 4. All the Officials mentioned as above.
- 5. Nodal Officer (OTP) in Head Office, Panchkula.
- 6. Nodal Officer (HRMS) in Head Office, Panchkula.
- 7. The Incharge, IT Cell, Head Office, Panchkula.

Secretary for Managing Director